4. Hartford Mutual Steam Boiler & Inspec Ins Co 35.000 270,187
5. Factory Mutual Boiler Re 35.000 568,547

B.
Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3.Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on-the total recoverables), Schedule F, Part 3, Line 9999999, Column 15, the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from
an affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. Swiss Re America Reins Corp 1,342,365 2,139,850 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
7. Hartford Mutual Steam Boiler & Inspec Ins Co 613,266 1,285,694 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
8. Factory Mutual Boiler Re 306,842 568,547 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
9. General Reins Corp 74,731 158,505 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
10. Yes  [   ]  No [   ]

NOTE:  Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 344,957,106 344,957,106

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 24,518,112 24,518,112

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 869,845 869,845

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 3,917,907 3,917,907

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 1,264,022 1,264,022

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 374,262,970 1,264,022 375,526,992

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 59,380,121 1,196,275 60,576,396

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 24,065,407 24,065,407

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 89,798,599 1,090,744 90,889,343

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 1,269,946 1,269,946

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 1,022,997 (1,022,997) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 3,408,234 3,408,234

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0

18. Other liabilities 0 0

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 178,945,304 1,264,022 180,209,326

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 195,317,666 X X X 195,317,666

22. Totals (Line 38) 374,262,970 1,264,022 375,526,992

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - HOMEOWNERS/FARMOWNERS
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2015 42,291 2,937 39,354 15,205 57 63 0 2,952 0 301 18,163 2,202

3. 2016 42,639 2,821 39,818 17,835 151 86 0 3,096 0 195 20,866 2,318

4. 2017 42,277 2,712 39,565 23,928 553 187 0 3,993 0 551 27,555 2,512

5. 2018 41,918 2,766 39,152 14,935 150 88 0 2,780 0 264 17,653 1,988

6. 2019 42,057 3,280 38,777 26,241 692 220 0 3,849 0 235 29,618 2,618

7. 2020 42,172 3,246 38,926 24,698 969 141 0 4,399 0 127 28,269 2,626

8. 2021 42,654 3,489 39,165 23,541 310 78 0 4,188 2 178 27,495 2,247

9. 2022 45,419 4,511 40,908 36,278 3,621 74 0 4,470 6 185 37,195 2,638

10. 2023 52,226 4,492 47,734 47,425 4,773 106 0 5,247 2 241 48,003 3,197

11. 2024 61,360 4,673 56,687 28,390 112 20 0 4,735 (2) 83 33,035 2,135

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 258,476 11,388 1,063 0 39,709 8 2,360 287,852 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 (8) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0

4. 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (8) 0

5. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. 97 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 1

7. 84 (17) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101 1

8. 152 0 0 0 0 0 27 2 45 0 0 222 4

9. 236 0 14 6 0 0 76 5 138 0 0 453 8

10. 483 36 176 79 0 0 138 8 254 0 0 928 19

11. 4,722 10 2,603 555 0 0 373 20 751 0 0 7,865 151

12. 5,775 28 2,793 641 0 0 614 35 1,188 0 0 9,667 185

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 18,220 57 18,163 43.1 1.9 46.2 0 0 55.0 0 0

3. 21,017 143 20,874 49.3 5.1 52.4 0 0 55.0 8 0

4. 28,108 561 27,547 66.5 20.7 69.6 0 0 55.0 (8) 0

5. 17,803 150 17,653 42.5 5.4 45.1 0 0 55.0 0 0

6. 30,407 692 29,715 72.3 21.1 76.6 0 0 55.0 97 0

7. 29,322 952 28,370 69.5 29.3 72.9 0 0 55.0 101 0

8. 28,031 314 27,717 65.7 9.0 70.8 0 0 55.0 152 70

9. 41,286 3,638 37,648 90.9 80.6 92.0 0 0 55.0 244 209

10. 53,829 4,898 48,931 103.1 109.0 102.5 0 0 55.0 544 384

11. 41,595 695 40,900 67.8 14.9 72.2 0 0 55.0 6,761 1,104

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 7,899 1,767

35

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1B - PRIVATE PASSENGER AUTO
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)
Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2015 23,898 8 23,890 15,502 0 556 0 2,123 0 658 18,181 3,282

3. 2016 24,815 6 24,809 16,805 0 553 0 2,195 0 755 19,553 3,171

4. 2017 26,458 7 26,451 17,943 0 548 0 2,176 0 722 20,667 2,264

5. 2018 28,000 7 27,993 17,950 0 518 0 2,178 0 800 20,646 2,478

6. 2019 28,131 7 28,124 18,562 0 651 0 2,009 0 818 21,222 2,472

7. 2020 27,259 2 27,257 13,263 0 511 0 1,837 0 566 15,611 1,873

8. 2021 26,266 2 26,264 14,206 0 342 0 1,819 1 639 16,366 1,906

9. 2022 27,533 3 27,530 17,220 0 341 0 1,483 4 517 19,040 1,933

10. 2023 29,729 3 29,726 14,440 0 151 0 1,526 0 335 16,117 1,966

11. 2024 31,331 4 31,327 9,555 0 51 0 1,587 0 248 11,193 1,982

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 155,446 0 4,222 0 18,933 5 6,058 178,596 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 1

5. 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 1

6. 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 3

7. 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 3

8. 757 0 0 0 0 0 89 0 2 0 0 849 17

9. 1,921 0 0 0 0 0 410 0 11 0 0 2,341 56

10. 5,415 0 0 0 0 0 665 0 17 0 0 6,097 195

11. 10,641 0 826 0 0 0 888 0 23 0 0 12,378 602

12. 18,949 0 826 0 0 0 2,052 0 53 0 0 21,880 879

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 18,184 0 18,184 76.1 0.0 76.1 0 0 55.0 3 0

3. 19,553 0 19,553 78.8 0.0 78.8 0 0 55.0 0 0

4. 20,692 0 20,692 78.2 0.0 78.2 0 0 55.0 25 0

5. 20,660 0 20,660 73.8 0.0 73.8 0 0 55.0 14 0

6. 21,304 0 21,304 75.7 0.0 75.8 0 0 55.0 82 0

7. 15,702 0 15,702 57.6 0.0 57.6 0 0 55.0 91 0

8. 17,216 1 17,215 65.5 50.0 65.5 0 0 55.0 757 91

9. 21,385 4 21,381 77.7 133.3 77.7 0 0 55.0 1,921 420

10. 22,214 0 22,214 74.7 0.0 74.7 0 0 55.0 5,415 682

11. 23,571 0 23,571 75.2 0.0 75.2 0 0 55.0 11,467 911

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 19,774 2,105

36

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1C - COMMERCIAL AUTO/TRUCK
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)
Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2015 4,545 20 4,525 2,348 82 233 0 193 0 40 2,692 308

3. 2016 4,878 6 4,872 1,886 0 214 0 219 0 25 2,319 292

4. 2017 5,283 7 5,276 3,767 0 271 0 315 0 27 4,353 223

5. 2018 5,754 7 5,747 3,924 0 233 0 476 0 39 4,633 272

6. 2019 6,459 7 6,452 4,696 0 400 0 480 0 111 5,576 276

7. 2020 7,678 15 7,663 2,161 0 148 0 377 0 39 2,686 247

8. 2021 8,990 15 8,975 3,607 0 165 0 510 0 63 4,282 306

9. 2022 10,039 24 10,015 3,019 0 156 0 363 0 69 3,538 339

10. 2023 11,099 27 11,072 3,408 0 110 0 313 0 53 3,831 279

11. 2024 12,251 37 12,214 1,471 0 41 0 357 0 40 1,869 260

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 30,287 82 1,971 0 3,603 0 506 35,779 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 1

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 1

6. 99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99 3

7. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8. 52 0 63 0 0 0 10 0 26 0 0 151 3

9. 1,200 0 58 0 0 0 31 0 82 0 0 1,371 16

10. 2,343 0 239 1 0 0 64 0 166 0 0 2,811 30

11. 1,006 0 1,375 5 0 0 95 0 247 0 0 2,716 74

12. 4,866 0 1,735 7 0 0 199 0 520 0 0 7,313 128

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 2,774 82 2,692 61.0 410.0 59.5 0 0 55.0 0 0

3. 2,402 0 2,402 49.2 0.0 49.3 0 0 55.0 83 0

4. 4,353 0 4,353 82.4 0.0 82.5 0 0 55.0 0 0

5. 4,716 0 4,716 82.0 0.0 82.1 0 0 55.0 83 0

6. 5,675 0 5,675 87.9 0.0 88.0 0 0 55.0 99 0

7. 2,686 0 2,686 35.0 0.0 35.1 0 0 55.0 0 0

8. 4,433 0 4,433 49.3 1.6 49.4 0 0 55.0 115 36

9. 4,909 0 4,909 48.9 0.9 49.0 0 0 55.0 1,258 113

10. 6,643 1 6,642 59.9 3.4 60.0 0 0 55.0 2,581 230

11. 4,590 5 4,585 37.5 14.3 37.5 0 0 55.0 2,375 341

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 6,594 719

37

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1D - WORKERS' COMPENSATION

(EXCLUDING EXCESS WORKERS’ COMPENSATION)
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 7 7 2 2 (3) (3) 0 0 XXX

2. 2015 754 97 657 372 0 1 0 103 0 0 476 50

3. 2016 787 110 677 234 0 0 0 79 0 0 313 38

4. 2017 785 113 672 237 0 1 0 94 0 0 332 37

5. 2018 744 113 631 1,038 0 8 0 197 0 4 1,243 25

6. 2019 776 174 602 509 0 2 0 161 0 0 672 19

7. 2020 822 188 634 385 0 0 0 118 0 0 503 24

8. 2021 917 188 729 377 0 4 0 77 0 0 458 19

9. 2022 1,078 188 890 408 0 0 0 74 0 0 482 25

10. 2023 1,134 204 930 402 0 3 0 116 0 0 521 27

11. 2024 1,004 137 867 135 0 0 0 33 3 0 165 20

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 4,104 7 21 2 1,049 0 4 5,165 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 30 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8. 143 92 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 1

9. 43 0 7 1 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 56 1

10. 120 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 10 0 0 134 2

11. 266 0 34 3 0 0 11 0 29 0 0 336 8

12. 602 115 46 5 0 0 16 0 43 0 0 588 13

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 6 0

2. 476 0 476 63.1 0.0 72.5 0 0 55.0 0 0

3. 313 0 313 39.8 0.0 46.2 0 0 55.0 0 0

4. 332 0 332 42.3 0.0 49.4 0 0 55.0 0 0

5. 1,243 0 1,243 167.1 0.0 197.0 0 0 55.0 0 0

6. 672 0 672 86.6 0.0 111.6 0 0 55.0 0 0

7. 503 0 503 61.2 0.0 79.3 0 0 55.0 0 0

8. 607 92 514 66.1 49.0 70.6 0 0 55.0 56 0

9. 538 1 538 49.9 0.4 60.4 0 0 55.0 49 6

10. 655 0 655 57.7 0.0 70.4 0 0 55.0 120 13

11. 508 6 501 50.6 4.6 57.8 0 0 55.0 296 40

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 529 60

38

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1E - COMMERCIAL MULTIPLE PERIL
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 4 XXX

2. 2015 13,149 542 12,607 6,093 3 718 20 1,358 0 146 8,146 612

3. 2016 13,850 464 13,386 3,715 5 545 0 1,177 0 121 5,432 487

4. 2017 14,528 470 14,058 7,882 1,330 1,151 350 1,406 235 89 8,524 426

5. 2018 15,346 466 14,880 3,699 3 621 0 1,230 0 80 5,547 460

6. 2019 16,204 507 15,697 7,618 205 520 0 1,476 0 150 9,409 489

7. 2020 17,768 505 17,263 8,778 79 557 0 1,759 0 149 11,015 570

8. 2021 19,520 586 18,934 10,709 1,363 344 1 2,093 39 180 11,743 525

9. 2022 21,511 707 20,804 10,000 1,399 438 0 2,329 0 357 11,368 710

10. 2023 24,803 803 24,000 10,842 853 215 0 2,124 7 85 12,321 620

11. 2024 30,154 1,483 28,671 8,100 220 83 0 2,285 2 5 10,246 451

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 77,436 5,460 5,193 371 17,240 283 1,362 93,755 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 2

2. 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 1

3. 179 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 179 1

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 28 0 0 50 1

5. 11 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 26 0 0 58 1

6. 107 0 0 0 0 0 43 1 52 0 0 202 4

7. 200 30 0 0 0 0 70 1 86 0 0 324 6

8. 451 (11) 45 5 0 0 109 2 133 0 0 742 8

9. 1,142 0 13 1 0 0 265 4 324 0 0 1,738 34

10. 2,088 8 352 39 0 0 461 7 564 0 0 3,411 57

11. 2,445 12 2,967 331 0 0 607 9 742 0 0 6,410 105

12. 6,717 38 3,376 376 0 0 1,598 23 1,955 0 0 13,208 220

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 81 0

2. 8,183 23 8,160 62.2 4.2 64.7 0 0 55.0 14 0

3. 5,616 5 5,611 40.5 1.1 41.9 0 0 55.0 179 0

4. 10,489 1,915 8,574 72.2 407.5 61.0 0 0 55.0 0 50

5. 5,608 3 5,605 36.5 0.7 37.7 0 0 55.0 11 47

6. 9,816 206 9,611 60.6 40.6 61.2 0 0 55.0 107 95

7. 11,450 110 11,339 64.4 21.8 65.7 0 0 55.0 170 154

8. 13,884 1,399 12,485 71.1 238.7 65.9 0 0 55.0 502 240

9. 14,510 1,404 13,106 67.5 198.6 63.0 0 0 55.0 1,153 585

10. 16,646 914 15,732 67.1 113.8 65.6 0 0 55.0 2,393 1,018

11. 17,229 573 16,656 57.1 38.7 58.1 0 0 55.0 5,070 1,340

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 9,679 3,530

39

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule P - Part 1F - Med Pro Liab Occ

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1F - Med Pro Liab Clm

NONE

40, 41

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1G - SPECIAL LIABILITY (OCEAN MARINE,
AIRCRAFT (ALL PERILS), BOILER AND MACHINERY)

($000 OMITTED)
Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2015 397 290 107 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

3. 2016 485 368 117 134 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

4. 2017 562 435 127 124 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

5. 2018 648 507 141 208 208 0 0 1 1 0 0 XXX

6. 2019 705 553 152 161 161 0 0 1 1 0 0 XXX

7. 2020 844 662 182 145 131 0 0 1 1 0 14 XXX

8. 2021 1,034 814 220 265 265 0 0 1 1 0 0 XXX

9. 2022 1,222 970 252 216 216 0 0 1 1 0 0 XXX

10. 2023 1,407 1,123 284 301 301 0 0 4 4 0 0 XXX

11. 2024 1,660 1,341 319 184 184 0 0 1 1 0 0 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 1,818 1,804 0 0 10 10 0 14 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0